FILE NO. 011606

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Airport Curbside Management Program Contract]
2	
3	Resolution approving the Airport Commission's contract with ShuttlePort/DAJA SFO
4	Joint Venture to manage and staff the Airport Curbside Management Program for one-
5	year and up to four additional one-year options, commencing October 2001.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The Airport Commission adopted Resolution #01-280 on August 21, 2001
8	awarding a contract to operate the Airport Curbside Management Program to
9	ShuttlePort/DAJA SFO Joint Venture for a one-year period effective October 2001 with up to
10	four additional one-year options; and,
11	WHEREAS, The Airport Curbside Management Program, originally inaugurated in
12	Spring 2000, has improved customer service to the Airport's ground transportation patrons,
13	improved services provided by the Airport's ground transportation providers, and provided
14	better management of the Airport's limited curb space; and
15	WHEREAS, Section 9.118(b) of the San Francisco City Charter requires Board of
16	Supervisors' approval of the contract as it will exceed \$10 million over the entire term of the
17	contract; and
18	WHEREAS, The funding of the Airport Curbside Management Program comes
19	completely from Airport revenues; now, therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, That the City now, pursuant to Section 9.118(b) of the San Francisco City
21	Charter, hereby approves the contract with ShuttlePort/DAJA SFO Joint Venture to operate
22	the Airport Curbside Management Program for the term of the contract approved by the
23	Airport Commission.
24	
25	
	AIRPORT COMMISSION